

Bid Tabulation

Project: Montgomery Lift Stations and Force Main Improvements
 Bid Date: December 19, 2024
 Owner: Town of Montgomery, Indiana



		Bidder												
		Koberstein Contracting, Inc.	Van Hoy & Sons Contracting, Inc.	Kieffer Bros. Construction Co., Inc.	Infrastructure Systems, Inc.	Miller Pipeline, LLC								
Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes						Yes		
Bid Bond (5%)		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes						Yes		
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (4)		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes						Yes		
		Base Bid												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
Montgomery Lift Stations and Force Main Improvements - Walker FM														
Administrative														
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
Site Work														
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,122.00	\$ 10,122.00
5	Boring and Jacking	LF	100	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 779.59	\$ 77,959.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 768.01	\$ 76,801.00
Lift Stations and Force Mains														
6	Lift Stations													
6.01	Lift Station Civil Valve Vault and Pump Station upgrades	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 171,589.94	\$ 171,589.94	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 231,800.00	\$ 231,800.00
7	Sewer Force Mains													
7.01	8" Force Main, open cut or HDD	LF	1,650	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 62.67	\$ 103,405.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 239,250.00	\$ 112.63	\$ 185,839.50
7.02	8" Force Main, HDD	LF	1,040	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 60,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 88,608.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 128.12	\$ 133,244.80
8	Sewer Force Main Connections													
8.01	Force Main Connection	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,558.86	\$ 4,558.86	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,677.62	\$ 10,677.62
9	Force Main Air Release Valves													
9.01	1-inch Combination Force Main Air Valves	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 30,320.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,777.96	\$ 35,555.92	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 18,943.19	\$ 37,886.38
10	Existing Utilities													
10.01	Cut, Cap, and Abandon Existing Force Main	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,081.72	\$ 3,081.72	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,758.98	\$ 4,758.98
10.02	Remove Valve Box Lids	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 187.16	\$ 394.32	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
10.03	Protecting Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,399.00	\$ 4,399.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00
Bases and Pavements														
11	Pavements													
11.01	Gravel Drive Repair	SY	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.87	\$ 3,013.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
Lawns and Grasses														
12	Lawns and Grasses													
12.01	Seeding	SY	3,630	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 9,220.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 10,817.40
	SUBTOTAL			\$ 577,560.00	\$ 503,926.00	\$ 495,490.00	\$ 495,490.00	\$ 549,265.61	\$ 549,265.61	\$ 781,455.00	\$ 781,455.00	\$ 776,947.68	\$ 776,947.68	\$ 776,947.68
Montgomery Lift Stations and Force Main Improvements - Main FM														
Administrative														
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 23,280.00
2	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Site Work														
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,045.00	\$ 14,045.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,056.00	\$ 10,056.00
Lift Stations and Force Mains														
4	Sewer Force Mains													
4.01	8" Force Main, open cut, HDD, or pipe bursting	LF	1,000	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 81.83	\$ 81,830.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 109.64	\$ 109,640.00
4.02	12" Force Main, open cut, HDD, or pipe bursting	LF	550	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 106.57	\$ 58,613.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 163.85	\$ 90,117.50
5	Sewer Force Main Connections													
5.01	Force Main Connection	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,776.04	\$ 11,552.08	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10,989.08	\$ 21,978.16
6	Existing Utilities													
6.01	Cut, Cap, and Abandon Existing Force Main	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,181.71	\$ 6,363.42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,758.98	\$ 9,517.96
6.02	Protecting Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,399.00	\$ 4,399.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00
Sewer Force Main Appurtenances														
7	Sewer Force Main Cleanouts													
7.01	Sewer Force Main Cleanouts	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,414.59	\$ 16,414.59	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,338.82	\$ 24,338.82
Lawns and Grasses														
8	Lawns and Grasses													
8.01	Seeding	SY	3,430	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 10,976.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 8,712.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,604.00
	SUBTOTAL			\$ 202,010.00	\$ 150,976.00	\$ 150,976.00	\$ 201,790.00	\$ 201,790.00	\$ 215,939.79	\$ 215,939.79	\$ 350,730.00	\$ 350,730.00	\$ 337,432.44	\$ 337,432.44
Montgomery Lift Stations and Force Main Improvements - Petty FM														
Administrative														
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,083.00	\$ 27,083.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,889.00	\$ 21,889.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
3	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
Site Work														
4	Pavement Removal	SY	12	\$ 840.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.16	\$ 457.92	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,224.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	Structure Backfill													
6.01	Over Sewer Force Mains and Laterals	CY	45	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135.68	\$ 6,105.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00
Lift Stations and Force Mains														
7	Lift Stations													
7.01	Lift Station Civil Valve Vault and Pump Station upgrades	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 321,912.78	\$ 321,912.78	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 414,000.00
8	Sewer Force Mains													
8.01	8" Force Main, pipe bursting	LF	3,050	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 341,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 381,250.00	\$ 115.07	\$ 350,963.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 472,750.00	\$ 135.84	\$ 414,312.00
8.02	8" Force Main, open cut	LF	60	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 183.47	\$ 11,008.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00
9	Sewer Force Main Connections													
9.01	Force Main Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,693.05	\$ 7,693.05	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Existing Utilities													
10.01	Protecting Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 19,663.00	\$ 19,663.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
Bases and Pavements														
11	Pavements													
11.01	Asphalt Pavement Over Utilities -8" Deep	SY	12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 340.26	\$ 4,083.12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 3,096.00
11.02	Gravel Driveway Repair	SY	13	\$ 260.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.87	\$ 2,611.31	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 338.00
Lawns and Grasses														
12	Lawns and Grasses													
12.01	Seeding	SY	670	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 1,701.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 11,256.00
	SUBTOTAL			\$ 611,265.00	\$ 744,108.00	\$ 744,108.00	\$ 703,600.00	\$ 703,600.00	\$ 899,872.29	\$ 899,872.29	\$ 899,000.00	\$ 899,000.00	\$ 968,128.00	\$ 968,128.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$ 1,390,835.00	\$ 1,398,910.00	\$ 1,398,910.00	\$ 1,400,880.00	\$ 1,400,880.00	\$ 1,574,077.58	\$ 1,574,077.58	\$ 1,921,185.00	\$ 1,921,185.00	\$ 2,066,506.12	\$ 2,066,506.12

1. Bid discrepancies for items marked in red resolved in favor of unit prices per section 13.03 of the Instructions to Bidders specification.

Certified by: *B. A. Bredford*

Date: December 19, 2024

Certified as to mathematical accuracy as noted.